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Catholic Child Care Centres

Hamilton-Wentworth Catholic Child Care Centres
2023/24 Child Care Fee Schedule

Effective: September 2023

Canada-wide Early Learning and Child Care (CWELCC) (Children aged 0 — 5 years)

The Government of Canada has identified child care as a national priority to enhance early learning and childhood
development, support workforce participation and contribute to economic recovery. Funding under the Canada-Wide
Early Learning and Child Care Agreement (CWELCC) will be used to build and leverage the success of Ontario’s existing
early learning and child care system by increasing quality, accessibility, affordability and inclusivity in early learning
and child care for children ages 0-5 years.

HWCCCC has opted-in to the Canada-Wide Early Learning & Child Care [CWELCC).

Base fees are mandatory fees charged to all parents that are required for a child to attend a HWCCCC program; which
includes a registration fee. Non-base fees include additional charges such as late fees and bank service charges; and
therefore, these will not be subject to further reductions under CWELCC. Actively registered families had their base
child care fees reduced by 25% on Movember 28, 2022, and effective lanuary 1%, 2023 has been reduced by another
37% on. This represents a total reduction of up to 52.75% of our base fees. No fees can be reduced to less than
512.00/day at any time.

The chart below provides a summary of the new rates that will come into effect as part of Phase 2 of this multi-
phased, multiyear program.

Please note, these rates only apply to Infant, Teddler, Preschool and Kindergarten children.

Infant, Toddler, and Preschool rates are based on the child's age, not the program they are assigned to. Rates will
change on the 1¥ of the month following the date they move into the next age grouping.

Kindergarten rates will change when the child turns &, or on the last day in the Kindergarten program, whichever is later.

Age Group Daily Base Rate Daily Base Rate
5 days per week Less than 5 days per week
(Minimum of 2 days per week,
Infant care is Full Time only)
Pre- 25% 52.75% Pre- 25% 52.75%
CWELCC CWELCC CWELCC CWELCC CWELCC CWELCC
Reduction | Reduction | Reduction | Reduction | Reduction | Reduction
Infant {0-18 months) $60.00 54500 52835 $62.00 54650 52930
Toddler (18-30 months) 550.00 537.50 52363 552 .00 539.00 524 57
Preschool (30-44 months) 544 00 $33.00 520.79 546.00 53450 82174
Kindergarten - Before 514.00 512.00 $12.00 $16.00 512.00 $12.00
School
Kindergarten — After School] 518.00 51350 $12.00 S20.00 515.00 $12.00
Kindergarten — Before & 525.00 51875 512.00 S27.00 520.25 512.76
After
Kindergarten — Full Day 542 00 53150 $19.85 544 00 $33.00 $20.79




School Age Child Care (Children aged 6+ & in Grade 1 or above)

Daily Base Rate Daily Base Rate
5 days per week Less than 5 days per week
(Minimum of 2 days per week)
School Age School Age
Affordabili Affordabili
Market Rate ordability Market Rate ordability
Grant Grant
Reduction * Reduction *
School Age — Before Schoaol 512.00 S6.00* 514.00 56.00 *
School Age — After School 516.00 S9.00* 518.00 59.00 *
School Age — Before & Aft
chooAgs — Belore =r $22.00 $15.00 * $24.00 $15.00 *
School
School Age — Full Day $41.00 $41.00 $43.00 $41.00 *

* The City of Hamilton will be piloting a Before and After School Affordability Grant for children aged 6-12 years for
September 5, 2023 — June 28, 2024. This is a one year initiative and will not continue after June 28, 2024. Prices will
revert back to the market rate column after this date.
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Jamesville Bennetto Early Learning and Child Care Centre
St. Lawrence CES
2023/24 Child Care Fee Schedule

Effective: September 2023

Kindergarten before only 10.10 per day
Kindergarten after only 12.00 per day
Kindergarten before and after 12.00 per day
Kindergarten all day 19.09 per day
School Age before only 10.10 per day
School Age after only 18.18 per day
School Age before and after 25.25 per day
School Age all day 40.40 per day




Heritage Green Child Care Inc
St. James CES
2023/24 Child Care Fee Schedule

Effective: September 2023

Infant $30.71 per day

Toddler $25.99 per day

Preschool $21.26 per day
Before School JK/K $10 per day
Before School Age 6+ $10 per day
After School JK/SK $12 per day
After School Age 6+ $17 per day
Before & After School JK/SK $12 per day
Before & After School Age 6+ $24 per day

PA Days / Camp JK/SK $19.85 per day
PA Days / Camp Age 6+ $42 per day




Today’s Family

Today’s Family
St. Augustine CES

2023/24 Child Care Fee Schedule

Effective: September 2023

Toddler

$ 25.21 per day

Preschool

$ 20.46 per day

Kindergarten - Before School

$12.00 per day

Kindergarten — After School

$12.00 per day

K PA Days (location to be determined)

$21.43 per day

School Age — Before School

$ 12.20 per day

School Age — After School

S 16.45 per day

SA PA Days (location to be determined)

S 44.05 per day

Kinder Camp Program

$ 107.50 per week

Adventure Camp Program

$ 220.50 per week

Camp Extreme Program

$ 220.50 per week

LIT Program

$ 137.00 per week
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Welcama ta St. Joachim Childran's
Centrel

St. Joachim’s Children’s Centre St. Joachim CES

2023/24 Child Care Fee Schedule

Effective: September 2023

Age Group Per day

Preschool $20.79 per day
Kindergarten- Before School $12.00 per day
Kindergarten- After School $12.00 per day
Kindergarten- Before & After $12.00 per day
Kindergarten- Full Day $19.85 per day
School-Age- Before School $12.00 per day
School-Age- After School $16.00 per day
School-Age- Before & After $22.00 per day
School-Age- Full Day $41.00 per day




YWCA Hamilton

St. John the Baptist CES
2023/24 Child Care Fee Schedule

Effective: September 2023

Full-Time Daily Part-Time

Rate Daily Rate
Toddler $27.64 $29.53
Preschool $23.63 $26.22
Kindergarten Before School $12.00 $12.00
Kindergarten After School $12.00 $12.00
Kindergarten Before & After School $14.41 $15.83
Kindergarten Full Day $25.99 $28.35
CWELCC School Age Before School $12.00 $12.00
CWELCC School Age After School $12.00 $12.00
CWELCC Before & After School $12.00 $13.94
CWELCC School Age Full Day $24.10 $26.46
School Age Before School $12.00 $12.50
School Age After School $16.25 $18.25
School Age Before & After School $25.00 $29.50
School Age Full Day $51.00 $56.00




Infant Jesus Waterdown
Guardian Angels CES
2023 Child Care Fee Schedule

Effective: January 2023

Toddlers $ 26.93 per day
Preschoolers $ 24.10 per day
Kinder Afterschool $ 8.03 per day
Kinder Before and After $10.87 per day

2023 Market Rates:

Age Group January 1, Rate Calculation
2023 Rate
Toddlers Rate is Market Rate $42.75
$26.93 per | -$15.82 (37% Fee Reduction)
day =$26.93
Preschool Rate is Market Rate $38.25
$24.10 per - $14.15 (37% Fee Reduction)
day =$24.10
Kindergarten After School Rate is Market Rate $12.75
$8.03 - $4.72 (37% Fee Reduction)
=$8.03
Kindergarten Before & After Rate is Market Rate $17.25
School $10.87 -$6.38 (37% Fee Reduction)
=$10.87




